RESOLUTION NO. 41
SERIES 2016

RESOLUTIONS OF THE CRESTED BUTTE TOWN
COUNCIL ADOPTING CERTAIN FEES AND
CHARGES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2017

WHEREAS, the Town of Crested Butte, Colorado (the “Town”) is a home rule municipality
duly and regularly organized and now validly existing as a body corporate and politic under and by
virtue of the constitution and laws of the State of Colorado; and

WHEREAS, the Town has determined that costs associated with the Town’s providing
certain services should be defrayed by specific fees; and

WHEREAS, the Town imposes certain rates, charges or fees for services performed or
materials provided by the Town; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has established a “Fee Schedule” containing a listing of
certain fees and charges to be reviewed annually; and

WHEREAS, certain Town rates, charges and fees are required to be set by ordinance and
as to such rates, charges and fees the Fee Schedule shall have no application, even though those
fees are set forth in the Fee Schedule for informational purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
CRESTED BUTTE, COLORADO THAT:

1. There are hereby established, effective January 1, 2017, certain rates, fees or charges of the
Town, as set forth in Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED UPON THIS FIRST READING THIS TWENTY-FIRST DAY
OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

TOWN OF CRESTED BUTTE, COLORADO

By: /'JZ,_/WLA//

Glenn Michel, Mayor

ATTEST: (SEAL)
g ' GSSFSERy

Lynelle Stanford, Town Clerk




2017 Fee Schedule

Adminisiration and Misc.

Record Request Fees:

Audio Tapes, GD or VD

$15.00

Agendas

No charge for copies of current agendas

Bid Documents

Fee based on reproduction and actual cost

Copies:

No fee for single page

$.25 each additional page

$1.50 each color page

Certified Copies

$1.25 per page

$2.25 for color copies

This is the average cost of a copy taking into account the cost of paper,
machine time, supplies and persoanel time, necessary research time
not to exceed 15 minuies,

Computer Generated Reporls:

Printed $1.00 per page
Provided on CD $25.00
E-mailed _.%$.25 per page

Faxes {local or long distance)

Mailing Fees

$.50 per page excluding cover sheet

actual cost of mailing

Pholos

$5.00 pius cost of reproductien

Research and Retrieval Fees

£ 25.00 per hour for requests requiring more
than 15 minutes; $130 per hour Town Altorney
Research fees

Recording Fee

$11.00 for 1st page and $5.00 for each page
after

Hequring Special Programming $75.00 per hour
Maps: “

Standard Map fees:

Zoning Map $20.00
Parcel Map $15.00 -
Open Space map $25.00

A -size map (8.6" x 11%) $8.00

B-size map (11°x17%) $10.00
C-size map {17"x22") $15.00
D-size map {24"x36") $20.00
E-size (36"x48") $25.00

Custom

$50.00 per hour personnel; with a minimum 1
hour charge plus standard map fee

Custom, non-profit

$40.00 per hour

Cemetery Fees:

Large Cemetery Plot {22' X 119 $1,000

Small Gemetery Plot {5.5' X 119 $300

Casket Burial (Weekdays) $400

Casket Burial (Winter Weekdays) $600

Casket Buriat (Weekends, Holidays, $550
Fmergencies)

Casket Burial (Winter Weekends, Holidays, $750
Emesgencies) N

Cremain Burial (Weekdays) $200
Cremain Burial (Winter Weekdays} $400
Cremain Burial {(Weekends, Holidays, $350
Emergencies) I
Cremain Burial {Winter Weekends, $450
Holldays, Emergencles)

Grave Disinterament $600

Misc Fees:

Returned Check $15.00

Lien $75 late fee

| Town Attorney Fee (third party bill out} $275.00 Hourly rate for Towa Attorney time to be billed out to third pasties




Business Fees:

Business License

$25.00 per year

QOccupaticn Tax

Pillow Tax

Business License Renewal-Late Fees:

In addition to the regular license fee

Renewals received after January 31st $25.00
Renowals réceived after March 31st $50.00 in addition to the regular license fee
Renewals received after June 30th $75.00 in addiiion to the regular license fee
Renewals recelved after September 30th $100.00 fn addition to the regular license fee
Saies Tax License No charge
Transfer of Business License $25.00
Cart Vending License $25.00
Farmers Market Application . .§25.00
Street performers permit $25.00

Sidewalk Seating Revocable License

$3.00/Square Foogt

Late Night Feod Truck Llcense:

Appication Fee $10.00
License $400.00
Marijuana Establishment License:

Transfer of permit 1o business entity $1,000.00
Changes in members $200/member

New Application

$1,600 per license

Renewal

) $500, 1 license/ $750, dual Heense

Medification of Premise

$50.00

Dogs:

License, spayed or neutered $7.00 per year
License, not spayed or neutered $15.00 per year
Duplicate License $3.00

Dog Care/Maintenance $10.00 per day
Deg Redamption $7.80
Publications: -
Crested Butte Area Plaa $57.00
CB/Gunnison Housing Needs Assessment $10.00
Building and Zosting Section of Towa Code $42.00
Community Profile $10.00
Design Review Guidelines $20.00
Eccher Ranch Wetland Study _.$10.00
Flood Plain Studies $25.00 .
Land Use Plan $50.00

Slate River Hydrology Stady » $10.00

Town Code $80.00
Town Code on CD $25.00
Wetlands of the CB Vicinity $10.00

Towa Code Updates Actual Cost




Special Event Fees:

Application Fee $25.00
t ate Application Fee $100.00
Minimal Impact Event Permit Fee $0.00
. For recurring maderate impact events that take place 5 or more times in

Moderate Impact Event Permit Fee $50.00 one calendar year: 50% reduction in permit faes ]

. . For recurring major impact events that take place 5 or more limes in one
Major Impact Event Permit Fee $200.00 calendar year: 25% reduction in permit fees
Minimal Impact Event Clean-up Deposil $0.00 _
Moderate Impact Event Clean-up Deposit $50.00
Major Impact Event Glean-up Deposit $200.00 7

For Special Events at the Big Mine lce Aren

a and Town Ranch Event Area, special Facility Use Fees will be applied in place of Special Event Permit Fees

Liquor License Fees:

Liquor Tasting Permit

$50.00 per year

Special Event Local Liquor License $25.00 per day _]
Special Event State Liquor License Ng Charge

Art Gallery Liguor Application

$6.00 per year

Alt other liquor application and license fees

Maximum allowed by the State (see attached fee
schedule)

Building & Planning

Design Review and Publication

$60.00 Insubstantiaé Design Reyiew and Publication
$470.00 Publication of picture
$320.00 Na Pigiure Publication
B $500.00 additional for Special Review Classification 7
Additional DAC Mesting $60.00 per mesting for each additional meeting needed beyond the first 2
PLD: '
Concept Plan Submitte] $500.00 " Fees represent maximum fee dependent on compiexity of the submittal
General Plan Submidtal $rseo0 in addition, Design Review and Publication costs will be assessed plus
Building Permit Review Submittal $750.00 $300 for each full Board mesting and $60 for sach DRC meeting
Con?bined General I_’lan and Building $1.250.00 heyond 2 for each submittal.
Petmit Review Submitial ' i
Use Tax Deposit Not less than 4.5% of 45% of total permit value
Performance Deposit 0.50% Totai Structure Value: building valuation mullipiied by .50%
Eg;gfs;mﬁ;ﬁ%zﬁ:ance with Restrictive $100.00 Per infraction per day
VsiuiEding Permit Total Structure Value* )
$28.42 B $1.00 - $500.00 4
§28.42 plus ﬁﬁgzgge;t\?;‘?;lggsv orfraction |ech 06 $2,000.00

$83.74 + $16.95 per $1,000 of TSV of fraction
ihereof above $2,001

$2,001.00 - $25,000.00

$473.79 + $12.18 per $1,000 of TSV or fraction
thereof above $25,001

$25,001.00 - $50,000.00

$778.58 + $8.47 per $1,000 of TSV or fraction
thereof above $60,001

$50,001.00 - $100,000.00

$1,202.07 + $6.77 per $1,000 of TSV or fraction
thereof above $100,001

$100,001.00 - $500,000.00

$3,911.05 + $5.74 per $1,000 of TSV or fraction
thereof above $500,001

$600,001.00 - $1,000,000.00

' $6,781.04 + $4.41 per $1,000 of TSV or fraction
thereof above $1,000,001

$1,000,001.C0 and up

*The total Structure Value or building valuation for ali parmét fees shall be based on the buiding valuation data table of the most current issue of “Building Safety
Journal' published by the International Code Gouncll, using a regional modifier of 1.54, or other evidence of value, whichever is greater, as determined by the Building
Official. Active solar instaltations-maximum of $500 residential, $1,000 commercial.

Work without Permit

$100 up to $1,000 per day

Pius Applicable Permit Fee

Construction Documents Examination 60% of Permit Fee - Commercial
30% of Permit Fee¢ - Residential
Special Review and Inspections Actual Qutside Conéultams
$65.00/hr Other
| Request for FAR Calcuiation $25.00 FAR on file )
$50.00 "|[FAR from existing plans
$125.00 FAR calcutated from fiald meésuremenls
Vested Property Right $75.00
Application for amendment to Zoning $250.00




Building & Planning {continued)

'ﬁ'i:;-;hi;of-Way Use Parmit

$40/ 25 feet of right of way per month

Minimum annual fee for use of zight-of-way during consiruction

Tree Cutiing Permit $25.00
Sign Permit $20.00 Plus $2/Sq Ftover 10 Sq. Ft.
Sign without Permit $50.00 Plus Permit Fee
Payment—lr_lLlel; 6¥-Pé;kiﬁg $13,000 B Per parking space
Condominium Declaration Docs + Plat
Review N $260.00
Resident Occupied Affordable Housing
héy}néﬁt assessed on hewiy constructed
nor-residential floor area in-lisu of $37.01 per sq. ft.
providing ROAH units:
assessed on newly constructed lodging |
units or short-term residential $4.395 22 per lodging unit

accomedation units in -lieu of providing
ROAH units:

New Residentiai floor area in-lieu of providing a fraction of a ROAH unit when total size of the

residential unit is within the following range:

Unit Size Range (sq. ft.)

Annual Payment in-lieu{"PIL"} per Sq. F1.

1-499 $1.38 per sq. ft.

500 - 999 1 .95 per sq. ft.

'1;'665 :"i';'éﬁé $2.11 per sq. ft.

1,500-1999 $2.36 per sq. ft.

o000-2489 $2.69 persq.ft.

2,500 - 2,999 T 509 per sq. ft.

3,000 - 3,499 $3.56 per sq. ft,

3,500 - 3,999 s!:t‘.n per sq. ft,

4,000 - 4,499 84.75 per sq. ft.

4 500 o more $5.40 persg.. ]
Carbon Mitigation Fee $2.35 Per Ins. of CO2 emission per dept, calculation
Solid Fuel Burning Device application __$100.00

Sotid Fuel Burning Device replacement $25.00




Building & Planning (continued)

Mechanical Perrit $28.43
Supplemental Permit $8.77
Furnaces up to 100,000 8TUMr $17.91 Installation or Relocation
Furnaces over 100,000 BTU/ar $22.02 Installation or Relocation ]
Floar Furnace & Vent 170 Installation or Relocation
Suspended/Recessed/Wall-mount Furnace $17.91 |nsta||;1tign or Relocation
Installed Appliance Vents $8.77 Installation or Relocation
Repairs/Alterations of Appliances $16.58
Boiler/Compressor/Absorb. Sysiem $17.79 3 horsepower or 100,000 BTU/
$32.85 up to 15 hp or 100,000 to 500,000 BTU/hr
$45.07 up to 30 hp or 500,060 to 1,000,000 BTU/hr
$67.09 up to 50 hp or 1,000,000 to 1,750,000 BTU/Mr
$1i2.10 over 50 hp or 1,750,000 BTU/hr
Air Hander $12.89 up 1o 10 cfm or 4,718 L/s
$21.90 over t0cfmord,719 s
Evaporative Coolers $12.89 non-portabie type
Single-Duct Vent Fan $8.77 N
Ventilation System $12.89
Mechanical Exhaust Hood $12.89
Domestic Incinerator $22.02
Comm /Industriai Incinerator $17.54
Misc. Mechanical Equipment L I
inspection atter Business Hours $59.8%/hour Minimum 2 hour charge
Reinspection Fee $50.80 Perlnspection
Plan Review/Misc, Inspeciion $59.89 Per hour or inspection
With the submission requirements for formal annexation petition or
patition for annexation efection: applicant delivers to the Town an
Annexation petition procassing fea exgcui_ed annexatipn cost and.expense reimbursement agseement
obligating the applicant to remimburse the Town for all costs and
expenses whatsoever incurred by the Town in connectien with the
annaxation.
?e(;ﬁcept Annexation Request processing $500.00 Per raquast
Subdivision Application Review Fees:
Minor Subdivision $200.00
With the submittals for subdivision sketch plan: applicani delivers to the
Town an executed annexatio cost and expanse reimbursement
Major Subdivision Raview: agreement obligating the applicant to reimburse the Town for all costs
and expenses whaisoever incurred by the Town in connection with the
subdivision
Site specific development
Plan application $75.00
Plat Approval "7 $150.00 )




Building & Planning (continued)

Capital Expansion Recovery System Fees fof land that paid RETT

Parks & Rec. Improvements SFR $2,510.20
Parks & Rec. Improvements MFR $2,382.95
Parks & Rec. Gommercial Res, Unit | $2,070.62
Fire SFR $388.79
Fire MFR $388.79
|Fire ea Sq. fi. businessfcommercialftourist $0.00138
Cépiial Expansion Recovery System Fees for land that did not pay RETT
Parks & Rec. Improvements SFR $2,540.41
Parks & Rec. Improvements MFR $2,411.63
Parks & Rec. Commercial Aes. Unit $2,005.55
Fire SFR $388.79
Fire MFR $388.79
a"=[re ea. §q. fi. business/commercialftourist $0.138

Snow Plow equipment

per sq ft of B.C.W. {right of way)

if AETT has been paid on developed land

maximum sales price

Single familytareas $0.1287

R2 zaned areas . $0.1122

Multi-family zoned areas $0.0256

Business/Commercial Tourist areas $0.0468
If REYT has not been pakd onﬂdeveioped land R

Single family areas $0.1370

R2 zoned areas ) $0.1254

Multi-famity zoned areas $0.0654

Business/Commercial Tourist areas $0.0491 )

Administrative fee to calculate the maximum sales price of an affordable

Calculation of Affordable Housing $50.00 housing unit when new receipis are provided to the Town after issuance

of a certificate of oceupancy or when new receipts are provided after an
improvement is made.

Parks and Recreation:

Adult Activities

Fees are established yearly using the following general policy: Fees are
te cover the direct aclivity program costs plus 30%

Youth Activities

Feos afe eslablished yearly using the following general policy: Fees are
to cover the direct activity pregram costs.

Early Registration Discount $10.00

Cancsliation/Transfer Fea $10.00

Subiect to the Parks & Aecreation Program Fee Schedule fourd online
at Townofcrestedbutie.com




Parks and Recreation {(cont): E

Facility Rental Rates: All Fields, Facliities, Buiidings, Pavilions and Other Recreational Amenities without private leases

Big Mine Ice Arena Winter ice Slhots

$70/hr.

lce siots on Big Mine lce Arena

Big Mine Open Space for Summer Events

$150/day ar $375/three day rentaj for set up and
take down of large tented events

Rules, ammenities and more information onling,

Town Ranch Event Area and Big Mine Ice
Arena for Summer Events with <300
people

$300/day or $750/three day rental for set up and
take down of large tented events

Rules, ammenities and mofe informaticn online.

Big Mine Ice Arena for Summet Evenis
with 300-499 people

$500/day or $1200/three day rental for set up
and take down of farge tented evenls

Rules, ammenities and more information online.

Rainbow Park Pavilion and Yelenick
Pavilicn

$80/four houy time slot

Any organization, group, of indivicual up to 00 people who desires to
use the facility. More information onfine.

All Other Facilities

$10.00/hour

Any organization, geoup, individual who desires to use the facility

$1.00/hour credit

Far programs with a guarterly or yearly contract with the Town, except
for Town Ranch Event Area & Big Mine Ice Arena

All Facilities

No Charge

Crested Butte Community School programs

Cancellation Policy: Alf Other Facilities

30 days prior to reservation: A fult refund will be issued for bath the
deposit amount and the facility rental fee, 7 — 30 days prior to

Cancellation Policy: Town Ranch Event
Area and Big Mine lce Arena for Summer
Events

90 days prior to reservation: A refund wil be issued for the deposit and
half of the facility rentat amounts. Less than 90 days prior to reservation:
Facility rental fee will not be refinded, Deposit will be refunded. Post
Reservalion; If the facility is reserved and not used, no refund for the

facility rental fee will be issued. Deposit will be refunded.

Facllity Deposit Rates: All Fields, Facilitles, Bulldings, Pavilions and Other Recreatlonal Amenities without private leases, except Big Ming lce Rink

Deposil for rental of any facility that requires key access, and all

TFown Hall/Key Deposits $50.00 reservations for downstairs spaces in Town Hall,
Rainbow Park Pavilien and Yelenick ) “Events with less than 100 participants and a total rental time of up fo
$100.00 four (4) hours.

Pavilion

Town Hanch Event Area and Big Mine lce
Arena for Summer Events with <300
people

$160/single day or $376/three day rental

Rules, ammenilies and more information online.

Big Mine {ce Arena for Summer Events
with 300-499 people

Depot Facllity Rental and Peposit Rates

$250/single day or $800/three day rental

Rules, ammenities and mere information online.

Depot Half Day

$150 half day up to six hours plus $200 deposit

Maximum of 49 people in winter and 100 pecple in summer

Depot Full Day

$300 for one day up 1o twelve Tours plus $250
deposit

Maximum of 49 people in winter and 100 people in semmer

Depot Multi-day Large Fvents

4750 for 3 days plus $300 deposit

Event having 50-100 peopie that may include alcohol, dancing, food,
smaf pop-up tents, weddings/receptions




Police Department:

Fingerprints $10.00 for Residents or court ordered
$20.00 Non-residenis

VIN Inspections $10.00 for Residents |
$20.07f7) for non-Residents !

E)QOHend_e_r Heg‘istrationA $25.00 Includes fingerprint cards, pholos & paperwork) |

Sax Of'fendé} He-Hegist:ationw $10.00

Accident Report $2.00 flat fee & $0.25/page Free for victim (fee applies to emailed reports)

Record Request, Non-Accident $5.00 flat fee & $0.26/page Free for victim (fee applies to emailed reports)

Copy of GD/DVD $15.00

Vehicle Impoundment $50.00 Plus towing charges

Hearing re:vehicle impecundment $50 admin coé‘l'plus bond ]

Scofflaw list and civil penalty $50.00 ]

Ezgls:\;gsf private event nolse control $250.00 Maximum fee

Heview of noise supression pian $250.00 Maximuim fee

Public Works:

Construction Standards $25.00

Right-of-Way Dig Permit - Minor $35.00 Plus minimum $500.00 deposit

Right-of-Way Dig Permit - Major $70.00 Plus minjmum %1,000.00 deposit

Snow Storage Permit {commercial) $250.00 Plus $250.00 deposit i

Snow Storage Permit {non-commercial) $10.00 Per regular dump truck load {nor-commaercial hauler)

Snow Management Permit $25.00

Snow Cat Permit $100.00 Plus $500.00 deposit

Equipment Weekly Manthly

Labor Charges ) $35.00 per hout (Overiime rats = 1.5 x hours)

Sewer and Water

Watershed Permit $1(3(}.00

Pretrealment Application Fee $35.00

Gompulsory Refuse Collection Fee

based on contract

Base Rates:

Water $27.50 Per EQF! 1st 800D gallons per EQR base rate
Tier # Rale Per 1,000 Gallons over base
1 $3.00 8,000 to 13,000 .
2 $3.25 13,001 10 18,060 N
3 $3.50 18,001 10 23,000
4 T $375 23,001 10 28,000
5 $4.25 28,001 1o 33,000
4] $5.00 33,001 and ahove
Sewear $3_550 Par EQR ]
Sewer Pretreatment $i3.%5 Per EQR
Availability of service $18.00

The above rates are based on 1 EQR. An EQR (Equivalent Residential Usage) is the amount of water and sewer used by a standard residential unit of 1875 square
feetl. The water/sewer director calculates the number of EQR’s associated with a project.




Sewer and Water (cont.):

Waler Meter Prices $290.00 58 inch meter
$320.00 3/4 inch meter |
$415.00 1 inch mefter {model 55)
$425.00 1 inch meter (model 70}
$760.00 1 1/2 inch meter
Water Meter Adapler Prices $1"6.00 smalk
$13.00 large |
Tap Fees $B,'ODD.00 water per EQR
$9,BDG.UD' sewer per EQR
Water Shui Off Fea $50.00
Water Reconnect Fee $25.00
Fire Hydrant Meter $35.00 $80.00 ) -
Hydrant Connection Fee $25.00 pius $1,000 deposit {meter price) for commercial use
Hydrant Waler Fee $8.45 per 1,000 gallons
BF Preventer $18.00 $50.00
FH vaive $13.00 $30.00 N
Nozzle $11.00 $27.00
Jagk Stand $6.00 s12.00
Hose $5.00 “|$12.00
Compost i $20.00/cubic yard
Compost per Pick-up truck load $420‘Q‘q_ _
Septic Tank Sludge, sanitary fanks $30/load + $.é6,’gallon
RY Septic Task Dump $10.00 . B
RY Water Tank Fill $5.00
Non-patable Water Truck Fill Stafion $10.00 per truck fill_




COLORADO LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT
- Fee Schedule

Effective July 1, 2016

State Admlmstratwe and Legal Fees -

Subpoena Testimony - $200.00 for ftrst 4 hours of appearance or or-call or travel time to court & mileage,
meals, and lodging at state emplayee per-tiem rates, Actual hourly rate for all hours in excess of four (4).

Copy Cost | .25¢ per page

License Type and Fees
- Alternating Proprietor Licensed Premises -
" Application Fee for New license

Located In

City or County

Application Fee for New License with Concurrent'Rewew City or County

Application Fee Transfer of Ownershsp
Art Licenss

Beer & Wine License

- Beer & Wine License ... =
Brew-Pub License - b

Club License '

. Hotel & Restaurant License

: Holel & Restaurant License with optionaf premfses

Liquor licensed Drugstore =~

~ Liquor licensed Drugstore
Optional Premises License -
Racetrack License Cily or
Resort Complex License

Retail Gaming Taver Licenss
Retail Liquor Store License

~ Retail Liquor Store License
Tavern License

‘Vintner's Restaurant

Related Fees and Permits

Annual Renewal application Fee

~ Addition of related facility Permits to existing
g Resort Complex License (each}

Art Gallery Application

. Art Gallery Permit -

Art Gallery Renewal Appiib’ation fee
Bed & Breakfast Permits

Branch Warehouse or Warehouse Storage Permit

Change of Location
Change of Trade name/Corporate name

City ot Counly
City or County
City

County.

City or County
City or County

~ City or County

City or County

. City

County
City or County
County

- City or County
City or County

Cily
County

City or County

City or County

Located In
City or County
City or County

City or County

City or County
City or County
City or County
City or County
City or County

City or County

Loca?Fee

$1000.00
$1000.00
$750.00
$41.25
$48.75
$63.75

- §$75.00

$41.25

$75.00 -

$75.00
$22.50
$37.50
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$76.00
$22.50
$37.50
$75.00
$75.00

Local Fes

$100.00

$100.00
$100.00

- $3.75
$100.00
$25.00
$0.00
$750.00
$0.00

State Fee
$150.00
$920.00

$1020.00
$920.00
$308.75
$351.25

-$436.25
$750.00 -
$308.75
'$500.00
$500.00
$227.50
$312.50
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$227.50
$312.50
$500.00
$750.00

State Fee
$0.00
$75.00

$0.00
$71.25
$0.00
$50.00
$100.00
$150.00
$50.00




Related Fees and Permits
Corp/LLC Change (per person} may be charged
for background investigation by local OR
state (not both) non Master File only
Duplicate License
Expansion-add Optional Premises fo existing
Hotel and Restaurant
Hotel/Tavern Manager's Registration
Late Renewal Application Fee
Master file-State issued
Mini Bar Permit (No OAP contribution) with
Holel/Restaurant license
Modification of Premises
New Product Registration {Per Unit)
Retail Warehouse Storage Perinit
Special Events Permit (Liquor) per event
Special Events Permit (3.2%) par event
Temporary Permit '
Winery Direct Shipper Permit

3.2% Beer Licensee Faes

Retall 3.2% Beer On Premises
Retait 3.2% Beer On Pramises-
Retail 3.2% Beer Off Premises
Retail 3.2% Beer Off Prerises
Retail 3.2% Beer On/Off Premises
Retail 3.2% Beer On/Off Premises

* Per Jocation (Max. $1000.00 and $250.00 per person).

Located In
City or County

City or County

City or County

City or County
Cily or County
City or County

City or County

City or County

City or County .
City or County

City or County
City or County
City or County

Located In
City

" County

City
County -
City
Cotnty .

Local Fee
$100.00

© $0.00°

%000

$75.00

- §$500.00

$0.00
$325.00

$0.00

- $0.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
- $0.00

Local Fee
$3.75
$7.50

- $375

- $7.50
$3.75

- $7.50 -

State Fee
$100.00

$60.00
$100.00

$75.00
$0.00

$25.00%
$0.00

$150.00
$5.00
$100.00
$25.00
$10.00
$0.00
$50.00

‘State Feé_

$96.25
$117.50

$96.25
$117.50

$96.25

$117.50




